



Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA

City of San Fernando

Funding Source: General Fund

OBR NO: 101-23-12-4285-H etc. OBR DATE: 12/6/2023

Supplier:

EMD Consumer Goods Trading

P.O. N.o.

124 - 0287

Address:

San Bartolome, Sto. Tomas, Pampanga

Date:

FEB 2 3 2024

0932-7221597

Mode of Procurement

Small Value Procurement

<u>23-4889</u> dated 12/4/2023

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: GSO

Delivery Term:

W/in 10 days upon

receipt of NOA/PO

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term:

item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
		С	onsolidated plumbing supplies for district hospitals	for three (3) months	_
1	12	pc.	Angle valve ½" x ½"	Php 376.00	Db. 4 540 00
2	2	pc.	Angle valve 3/8" x 1/2"	356.00	Php 4,512.00
3	7	pc.	Angle dual valve ½" x ½" x ½"	396.00	712.00
4	2	pc.	Angle dual valve ½" x ½" x 3/8"	386,00	2,772.00
5	10	pc.	Adaptor w/ thread ½" PVC		772.00
6	6	pc.	Ball Valve ½" Gl	374.00	3,740.00
7	5	pc.	Ball Valve 1" GI	431.00	2,586.00
8	7	set	Bidet set w/ stainless hose	1,076.00	5,380.00
9	37	рс.	Faucet, bronze ½"	1,146.00	8,022.00
10	15	pc.	Faucet, gooseneck	156.00	5,772.00
11	10	pc.	Faucet, hose bib, stainless ½"	856,00	12,840.00
12	25	pc.	Faucet ordings 1/8		3,960.00
13	20	pc.	Faucet wall type, stainless 1/2"	186,00	4,650.00
14	10	pc.	Faucet, lavatory, brass & chrome high quality	856.00	17,120.00
15	13	pc.	Flevible bose 1/" v 1/" 12 i-ch		15,410.00
16	7 1	pc.	Flevible base 1/" v 1/" 46 inches		2,483.00
17	2	pc.	Gate valve ½"	271.00	271.00
18	5	btl.	Solvent cement, 500ml.	971.00	1,942.00
19	10	roli	Thread seal tape, ¾	321.00	1,605.00
20	2	set	Telephone shower out adjustable		510.00
21	9	set	Toilet bowl w/ tank, ordinary	941.00	1,882.00
22	5	pc.	Toilet flapper	5,396.00	48,564.00
23	18	set	Tank fittings side flush	171.00	855,00
24	24	set			24,768.00
25	10		Talk littings push button		32,904.00
26	10		nneau seal tape 1/2"		860,00
27	10		Union patente %"	96.00	960.00
		PC.	Union patente 1/2"	86.00	860.00

In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

EMD Consumer Goods Trading

TÉ G. CHUA

Mincial Administrator **Designated HOPE**

(Authorized Official)

(Signature over printed name)

文 (Date)

Page 1 of 2 not



Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA

City of San Fernando

Funding Source: General Fund

OBR NO: 101-23-12-4285-H etc. OBR DATE: 12/6/2023

Supplier:

EMD Consumer Goods Trading

P.O. N.o.

24-0287

Address;

San Bartolome, Sto. Tomas, Pampanga

Date:

0932-7221597

Mode of Procurement PR No.

dated 12/4/2023

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: GSO

Delivery Term:

W/in 10 days upon

receipt of NOA/PO

Php

206,712.00

Date of Delivery:

(Total amount in words)

Payment Term:

ltem	Quantity					
No.			Description	Unit Cost	Amount	
			*The procuring entity reserves the right to conduct product testing/inspection to determine the fitness of the items offered by the supplier. *Six (6) months warranty on manufacturing defects.			
			*Replacement of defective item/s w/in 24 hours upon notification by the end-user.			

Total Two Hundred Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twelve Pesos Only

In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

EMD Consumer Goods Trading

(Signature over printed name)

(Authorized Official)

Designated HOPE

oral Administrator

(Date)

Page 2 of 2



PROVINCE OF FIME

Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pempe

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE



BAGONG PILIPINAS

Excerpts from the regular session of the MEDIC - Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of the Provincial Government of Pampanga held on February 14, 2024 at the Old S.P. Session Hall, Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga.

Present:

Atty. Cecil L. Andin

Chairman

Mr. Francis V. Maslog

Vice- Chairman

Dr. Rachell P. Gutierrez

Member

Dr. Maria Imelda M.L Ignacio

Member

Dr. Zenon V. Ponce

Member

M On Official Business:

None

RESOLUTION NO. 2024- OFF __-A-DGP
"A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF PURCHASE REQUEST
NO. 23-4889 TO EMD CONSUMER GOODS TRADING"

WHEREAS, the Pampanga Health Office (PHO) requested for the procurement of the following items:

DESCRIPTION	ABC
Angle Valve ½" x ½", Angle Valve 3/8" x ½" etc.	Php 207,860.00
RE: Consolidated Plumbing Supplies for District Hospitals for Three (3) months	

WHEREAS, pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 2023–345-NP-DGP issued on December 15, 2023 the foregoing items were resolved to be procured through Negotiated Procurement, and three (3) suppliers were invited to submit their quotations, namely, RB PCSaver Trading, LGY Trading and EMD Consumer Goods Trading;

WHEREAS, during the opening of quotations, the three (3) suppliers submitted their quotations, to wit:

NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RB PCSAVER TRADING	LGY TRADING	EMD CONSUMER GOODS TRADING
1	12	рс	Angle valve ½" x ½"	4,620.00	4,560.00	4,512.00
2	2	pc	Angle valve 3/8" x	730.00	720.00	712.00
3	7	pc	Angle Dual Valve ½" x ½" x ½"	2,800.00	2,793.00	2,772.00
4	2	рc	Angle Dual Valve ½" x ½" x 3/8"	790.00	778.00	772.00



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR ial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampang



Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga Tel. No. (045) 435-2577

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 23, 2024

EMD Consumer Goods TradingSan Bartolome, Sto. Tomas, Pampanga

SIR/MADAME:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for Purchase Request No. 23-4889 for 12 pcs. Angle Valve $\frac{1}{2}$ " x $\frac{1}{2}$ ", etc. — Consolidated Plumbing Supplies for district hospitals for three (3) months (PHO) is hereby awarded to you in the amount of Php206,712.00.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ATTY CHAPTIE G. CHUA

Proviocial Administrator

Designated HOPE

(per Exec. Order 20-2022)

PROOF OF RECEIPT:	AL.
Signature over printed name:	SHARAT MUNOZ
Date:	

*م*ــه